MORRIS SEWER AUTHORITY

COMMUNITY HALL
MORRIS Conn. 06763

Received

June 2, 2022
Laura Halloran
Town Clerk

The Regular June 6, 2022 meeting will be held at 7:30pm

REGULAR BUSINESS
Minutes of the regular May 2, 2022
Finances

Prev bal
X1088 CD 117,633.82
X1509 CD 90,115.08
Bank Statement 71,012.63
Register balance** 70,937.63
User : 33,450.86
Spec Assessment 13,485.77
Line Maintenance 24,001.00
Unassigned
* checks

% Check out: #1044 (75.00)

NEW BUSINESS

Invoice from the Town Clerk for (5) leins: $50.00

OLD BUSINESS

downstairs in the Community Hall.

meeting.

Apr
int
51.57
39.50
3.11
3.11
3.11

Agenda
Apr *Apr
dep debit

register

New
balance
117,685.39
90,154.58
71,015.74
70,940.74
33,453.97
13,485.77
24,001.00

70,940.74



