# MORRIS SEWER AUTHORITY COMMUNITY HALL MORRIS Conn. 06763

Received June 2,2022 Laura Halloran Town Clerk

The Regular June 6, 2022 meeting will be held at 7:30pm downstairs in the Community Hall.

## <u>Agenda</u>

#### **REGULAR BUSINESS**

Minutes of the regular May 2, 2022 meeting.

#### Finances

	Prev bal	Apr	Apr	*Apr	New
		int	dep	debit	balance
X1088 CD	117,633.82	51.57			117,685.39
X1509 CD	90,115.08	39.50			90,154.58
Bank Statement	71,012.63	3.11			71,015.74
Register balance**	70,937.63	3.11			70,940.74
User	33,450.86	3.11		•	33,453.97
Spec Assessment	13,485.77				13,485.77
Line Maintenance	24,001.00				24,001.00
Unassigned					
				register	70,940.74

<sup>\*</sup> checks

## **NEW BUSINESS**

Invoice from the Town Clerk for (5) leins: \$50.00

## **OLD BUSINESS**

<sup>\*\*</sup> Check out: #1044 (75.00)